TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION NO. 2025 – 004

DESIGNATING AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES ON DOCUMENTS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Frankford that the Mayor and the Municipal Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute and deliver agreements between the Township of Frankford and any individual or corporation, either public or private; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, the Municipal Clerk, the CFO, and the Finance Clerk are authorized to sign checks and other drafts of the Township; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED in the absence of the Mayor, the Deputy Mayor is authorized to sign documents or drafts of the Township.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that vouchers and/or purchase orders will require signatures of the Mayor, the Municipal Clerk, and Finance Clerk.

CERTIFICATION

I CERTIFY the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of a Resolution adopted by the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Frankford at their reorganization meeting held on January 1, 2025.

Lori Nienstedt, MBA, RMC Municipal Clerk